

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7782/2009

VISHNU KUMAR GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest,permission to file additional documents

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 is still awaited. Learned counsel
for the petitioner seeks dasti. Granted. Take steps within
four weeks. Issue dasti. Await.
List on 16.8.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR