

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7782/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2009 in CRLM No.14834/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VISHNU KUMAR GHOSH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The arrest of the petitioner was stayed by this Court by
order dated November 03, 2009.

In that view of the matter, the special leave petition is
disposed of with a direction that in case the petitioner appears
before the Court in seisin of the case within three weeks from
today, he shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bond in the
sum of `30,000 with two sureties of the like amount each to the
satisfaction of the trial court.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|